02-02-2001

FORM PTO-1595

VER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner o	101602911 f Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attack	ned original documer	nts or copy there
Name of conveying party(ie:		2. Name and add		
			ens Aktiengese	
1) VOLKER FRANZ				iliscriait
2) DIETER EMMER		Internal Addre	ss <u>; ZT GG VM</u>	
(Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached) Y es ⊠No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		-24		
☑ Assignment	□ Merger	Street Address	s: Postfach 22	16 34
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
Other	00	Citv: Münche	en State: Germ	 any ZIP: 80
Execution Date: 1) June 15, 20 2) June 7, 2000				
2) Julie 7, 2000		a deliki nu ni mana (r)	had □Vas (₹No.
		Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attac	ned El res El 140
 Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed to 		tion the execution	date of the appli	cation is:
The document is desirable.				小河南
	1	- F. J.		New York
. D. (A.—linction No.(c)		B. Patent No.(s)	144	- 1
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	JAN 26	2001 4
09/566,933		B. Patent No.(s)	JAN 26	2001
09/566,933 01 GTON11 00000188 09566933	Additional numbers at	ached □ Yes ⊠No		toren a marija
09/566,933 01 6TOH11 00000188 09566933 1 40.00 0	Additional numbers at			toren a marija
09/566,933 01 6TOH11 00000188 09566933 1 40.00 0	Additional numbers at	ached □ Yes ⊠No		patents invol
09/566,933 1 00000188 09566933 5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning do mailed:	Additional numbers at o whom cument should be	ached □ Yes ⊠No 6. Total number o	f applications and	l patents invol
09/566,933 1 00000188 09566933 5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning do mailed: Name: Lerner and Greenberg	Additional numbers at o whom cument should be	ached □ Yes ⊠No 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C	f applications and	l patents invol
09/566,933 1 00000188 09566933 5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning do mailed:	Additional numbers at o whom cument should be	ached □ Yes ⊠No 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C	f applications and	patents invol
09/566,933 1 00000188 09566933 5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning do mailed: Name: Lerner and Greenberg	Additional numbers at o whom cument should be	ached □ Yes ⊠No 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized	f applications and 1 FR 3.41)	patents invol
09/566,933 1	Additional numbers at o whom cument should be	ached □ Yes ⊠No 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C	f applications and 1 FR 3.41)	patents invol
09/566,933 1 00000188 09566933 5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning do mailed: Name: Lerner and Greenberg	Additional numbers at o whom cument should be	ached □ Yes ⊠No 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized	f applications and 1 FR 3.41)	patents invol
09/566,933 1	Additional numbers at o whom cument should be erg	ached ☐ Yes 図No 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized t 8. Deposit accou	f applications and 1 FR 3.41)	patents invol
09/566,933 1	Additional numbers at o whom cument should be erg	ached ☐ Yes 図No 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized 8. Deposit accou	f applications and 1 FR 3.41)	patents invol
09/566,933 1	Additional numbers at o whom cument should be erg 480 FL ZIP: 33022 DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accou	f applications and I FR 3.41)	patents involues 40.00 deposit account)
09/566,933 1	Additional numbers at o whom cument should be erg 480 FL ZIP: 33022 DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accou	f applications and I FR 3.41)	patents involues 40.00 deposit account)
09/566,933 1	Additional numbers at o whom cument should be erg EFL ZIP: 33022 DO NOT USE and belief, the foregoing	7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accou	f applications and I FR 3.41)	patents involues 40.00 deposit account)
09/566,933 1	Additional numbers at o whom cument should be erg H80 EFL ZIP: 33022 DO NOT USE and belief, the foregoing cument. HER	7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accou	f applications and I FR 3.41)	patents involues 40.00 deposit account)

Docket No.: GR 97 P 2857

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, VOLKER FRANZ and DIETER EMMER, residing respectively at PUCHHEIM and STARNBERG, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD AND CONFIGURATION FOR PACKET-ORIENTED DATA TRANSMISSION IN A DIGITAL TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of:	/(LS)	Date:
Hilling	VOLKER/FRANZ / (LS)	Date: <u>× 07(06</u> /00
Schwarz Barbara	DIETER EMMER	

Docket No.: GR 97 P 2857

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, VOLKER FRANZ and DIETER EMMER, residing respectively at PUCHHEIM and STARNBERG, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD AND CONFIGURATION FOR PACKET-ORIENTED DATA TRANSMISSION IN A DIGITAL TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of: //// kel ONG lead (OHo Kech)	VOLKER FRANZ	Date: 15.06.00
	DIETER EMMER	Date:

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/26/2001 REEL: 011472 FRAME: 0737